Paper Feed Unit TK1240
(M408)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.01



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.01



Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003
PAPER FEED ELECTRICAL MAIN FRAME

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.01



uoo03

U001 S002

M4082650
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

UOO01.PAPER FEED

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U001 S001
M4082550

Ry, PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

2020/04/30 Version 1.01



U001
PAPER FEED

64.M4082529 65:M4082530 35M4062515
GRIP:COVER:FRO ~ COVER:FRONT:PA STOPPER:DIAL
NT PER TRAY

< A

3.04583010N >

(x5)
HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3

X10

61.M4082514
@ DIAL:PAPER SIZE
SENSOR

£ 63.M4082527

* 7 3"\ DECAL:DIAL:PAPE
g |R SIZE SENSOR

%

¥ 3%
<

36.M4062516
LEVER:DIAL:PAPE
R SIZE SENSOR

[B601 uoo2 Juoos

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.01




u001_S001

PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y .
4414062630 62M4082522 41M4062626 26.GF013001 58-M4081451
FRICTION PAD:AD COIL SPRING:SEP  SHEET:HOLDER:A BOTTOM PLATEP  LABEL:PAPER TRA
HESION ARATION UXILIARY AD Y:OPERATE

71.M4082603
(x2)

TENSION SPRING:
PAPER FEED PRE
SSURE

23.G0963071
(x2)
PAPER TRAY ARM

3.04583010N
(x5)
HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X10

72.M4082606

LEVER:PAPER VO
LUME SENSOR

42.M4062628
COVER:FRICTION
PAD

e

Lo | ~ BB

~,  56.M4062840
END FENCE:500TY
PE:ASS'Y

32.M1092621

? 5 STAY:END FENCE

70.M4082578
& TRAY BOTTOM PL

<~ ]
\\{,}ﬂATE.OPTION TRAY

I59.\1408 1452

] & LABEL:PAPER TRA
i Y:OPERATE:2

81.M4082850
SIDE FENCE:RIGH

- %T:SOOTYPE:ASS'Y

60.M4082007 43-M4062629 4.04593010N

PAPER TRAY:FRO ~ HOLDER:FRICTION (x2)

NT:500TYPE PAD BINDING HEAD TA
PPING SCREW:3X
10

16.A2672869
GEAR - 162

40.M4062608
HOLDER:PINION

uoo03

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.01

66.M4082550
< PAPER TRAY:ASS'




u001_S001
PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

82.M4082860
SIDE FENCE.LEFT:
500TYPE:ASS'Y

<

[B601 uoo2 Juoos

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.01

66.M4082550
< PAPER TRAY:ASS'




U001_S002
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

6.07200040E 507200030 19.AW020198 1211050619 20.82234559 73-M4082650
iy PAPER FEED UNIT

(x4) RETAINING RING - (x2) (x5) DRIVEN ROLLER:D ASSY

RETAINING RING - M3 PHOTOINTERRUP ~ CLAMP:LBWS-0605 [A16

M4 TOR:LG2A14NL1 S-Vo

3.04583010N(x4)
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X

2.04543006Q 10

7.07413706

BALL BEARING - 6
X10X3

3.04583010N

(x12)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X10

13.11050692
(x3)
CLAMP:LES-0503

8.08050103

(x3)
RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA3

1.03603006N
(x3)
SCREW - M3X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

17.AA080254 22.G0523103 21.G0292657 11.11050551 1411050717
(x2) PAPER FEED ROL COMPRESSION SP CLAMP:LES-0505 CLAMP:JDW-1S
BUSHING - M4 LER RING

- U002 U003

~ HARNESS CLAMP -

¥
]
Ji
©
&

(x10)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

15.11050723
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

9.08050104

x3
RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

18.AA082173

(x5)
PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:6X10X6

10.11050511
(x6)

LWS-0306ZC

2020/04/30 Version 1.01




U001_S002
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

46.M4062786 30-H0722220

SHAFT:IDLER:PUL  (x6)
LEY:6 SPACER - M6X10

49.M4062793

GEAR:COUPLING:
Z27:PRESS FIT

50.M4062796
GEAR:5:227

52.M4062807

GEAR:IDLER:SMAL
L:GATE

29.GX202140

ELECTROMAGNET
IC CLUTCH:TRANS
PORT

47.M4062791
SHAFT

37.M4062556 34-M4061458 27.GX062148
SPRING PLATEEEA GEARDRIVE:MIDD DC BRUSHLESS M
RTH:TRAY BOTTO  LE:Z40 OTOR:TRANSFER:
M PLATE 15W

. 51.M4062806
ﬂGROUND PLATE

31.M1092559
PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:ASS'Y

28.GX202130

ELECTROMAGNET
IC CLUTCH:PAPER
FEED:0.45NM

24.G3993210
PUSH SWITCH - P
APER SIZE

48.M4062792

GEAR:COUPLING:
ZA48:PRESS FIT

[B601 uoo2 Juoos

45.M4062757 38.M4062558 39-M4062559 25.G5553127
BUSHING:ROLLER: GUIDE:TRAILING E (x2) FEELER SPRING
MIDDLE DGE COMPRESSION SP

RING:DRIVEN ROL

LER

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

33.M3663522
e GEAREXIT:COUPL
ING:Z20

2020/04/30 Version 1.01

73.M4082650

i PAPER FEED UNIT
:ASS'Y




U001_S002
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

73.
74MA4082679 53M4062821 [T6.M4082790 | 75M4082751 84.M4083120 0B
TENSION SPRING: GEAR:DRIVE:MIDD [A] ROLLER:MIDDLE:D FEELER:PAPER E -ASS'Y
TRANSPORT SUB-  LE PLATE:LEFT:ASSY| RIVE ND SENSOR

UNIT:COUPLING 202003-01 X/O

\\
78.M4082798 83.M4083119 -
HOLDER:GEAR ™y, FEELER:TRANSPO :
’\73 RT SENSOR
M4082780 M4082794
[Al [B]
PLATE:LEFT:ASS'Y | | GEAR:TRANSPOR
202003-01 X/O T:Z27:Z27:PRESS F
55.M4062824 . 79.M4082800 T
PLATE GEAR:PULL PLATE:ASS'Y 202003-02 X/O
>
54.M4062823 69.M4082555
GEAR:Z17 @ \SHAFT:PAPER FEE
~ DROLLER
77.M4082795 80.M4082802
(x3) e DOUBLE GEAR - 1
72 8267
GEAR TRANSPOR
T:Z27:227:PRESS F
202003-02 X/O
57.M4062848 68.M4082552 67.M4082551 85.M4085801
GEAR:IDLER:Z21:Z COVER:PAPERFE HOUSING:PAPER  ELECTRICAL TAPE
14 ED UNIT FEED UNIT TR-50-25X32

[B601 uoo2 Juoos

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.01




U002
ELECTRICAL

3.M4065101

PCB:MAIN CONTR
OL:ASS'Y

116072240 216072536
FERRITE CORE:K3 FERRITE CORE:G
T 16.00X8.00X10.0 RFC-6

0

U001 -U003

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.01




U003

MAIN FRAME
6.M4061031 311050723 10.M4061062 15-M4081044
COVER:CONNECT ~CLAMPS:WES-050 SPRING PLATE:EA COVER:UPPERRI
OR:DRAWER 7 RTH:RIGHT GHT
, b
~' P
4.AA143702 & 14.M4081043
2 COVER:UPPERILE
(SXCI%EW:PIN:POSIT /
IONING
12.M4067801 11.M4062011
(x3) f (x2)
DECAL:FRAME:GRI SPRING PLATE:PA
P L PER TRAY:ASS'Y
13.M4081021 8. M4061053
COVER:REAR
BRACKET COUPLI
2.04583010N O 5.G5551057
(x15) (x3)
HEXAGON HEAD T RUBBER FOOT
APPING SCREW:3 \/

X10

v |

7.M4061052 9-M4061054  16.M4081045 1.04543006Q

(x3) (x3) (x3) (x16)
BRACKET:FRAME: COMPRESSION SP CAP:COVER:UPPE TAPPING SCREW -
COUPLING RING:BRACKET:C R M3X6

OUPLING

uoo1 Juoo2 UG0S

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.01



Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
A2672869 |GEAR -16Z U001_S001 16
AA080254 |BUSHING - M4 U001_S002 17
AA082173 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:6X10X6 |U001_S002 18
AA143702 |[SCREW:PIN:POSITIONING U003 4
AW020198 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A14NL |U0O01_S002 19
1
B2234559 DRIVEN ROLLER:DIA16 U001_S002 20
G0292657 |COMPRESSION SPRING U001_S002 21
G0523103 |PAPER FEED ROLLER U001_S002 22
G0963071 |PAPER TRAY ARM U001_S001 23
G3993210 |PUSH SWITCH - PAPER SIZE U001_S002 24
G5551057 |RUBBER FOOT U003 5
G5553127 |FEELER SPRING U001_S002 25
GF013001 [BOTTOM PLATE PAD U001_S001 26
GX062148 |DC BRUSHLESS MOTOR:TRANSF |U001_S002 27
ER:15W
GX202130 |[ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH:PA [U001_S002 28
PER FEED:0.45NM
GX202140 |[ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH:TR [U001_S002 29
ANSPORT
H0722220 |SPACER - M6X10 U001_S002 30
M1092559 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:ASS'Y U001_S002 31
M1092621 |[STAY:END FENCE U001_S001 32
M3663522 |GEAR:EXIT:COUPLING:Z20 U001_S002 33
M4061031 |COVER:CONNECTOR:DRAWER U003 6
M4061052 BRACKET:FRAME:COUPLING U003 7
M4061053 BRACKET:COUPLING U003 8
M4061054 | COMPRESSION SPRING:BRACKE (U003 9
T:COUPLING
M4061062 SPRING PLATE:EARTH:RIGHT U003 10
M4061458 |GEAR:DRIVE:MIDDLE:Z40 U001_S002 34
M4062011 |[SPRING PLATE:PAPER TRAY:ASS' U003 11
Y
M4062515 |[STOPPER:DIAL U001 35
M4062516 |LEVER:DIAL:PAPER SIZE SENSOR U001 36
M4062556 |[SPRING PLATE:EARTH:TRAY BOT {U001_S002 37
TOM PLATE
M4062558 |GUIDE:TRAILING EDGE U001_S002 38

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
M4062559 [ COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN |U001_S002 39
ROLLER
M4062608 HOLDER:PINION U001_S001 40
M4062626 [SHEET:HOLDER:AUXILIARY U001_S001 41
M4062628 |(COVER:FRICTION PAD U001_S001 42
M4062629 HOLDER:FRICTION PAD U001_S001 43
M4062630 [FRICTION PAD:ADHESION U001_S001 44
M4062757 BUSHING:ROLLER:MIDDLE U001_S002 45
M4062786 |SHAFT:IDLER:PULLEY:6 U001_S002 46
M4062791 |[SHAFT U001_S002 47
M4062792 GEAR:COUPLING:Z48:PRESS FIT |U001_S002 48
M4062793 GEAR:COUPLING:Z27:PRESS FIT |U001_S002 49
M4062796 | GEAR:5:227 U001_S002 50
M4062806 | GROUND PLATE U001_S002 51
M4062807 |GEAR:IDLER:SMALL:GATE U001_S002 52
M4062821 |GEAR:DRIVE:MIDDLE U001_S002 53
M4062823 |GEAR:Z17 U001_S002 54
M4062824 |PLATE:GEAR:PULLEY U001_S002 55
M4062840 |[END FENCE:500TYPE:ASS'Y U001_S001 56
M4062848 |GEAR:IDLER:Z21:Z214 u001_S002 57
M4065101 |PCB:MAIN CONTROL:ASS'Y U002 3
M4067801 DECAL:FRAME:GRIP U003 12
M4081021 |COVER:REAR U003 13
M4081043 |COVER:UPPER:LEFT U003 14
M4081044 |(COVER:UPPER:RIGHT U003 15
M4081045 |CAP:COVER:UPPER U003 16
M4081451 |LABEL:PAPER TRAY:OPERATE U001_S001 58
M4081452 |LABEL:PAPER TRAY:OPERATE:2 |U001_S001 59
M4082007 |PAPER TRAY:FRONT:500TYPE u001_S001 60
M4082514 DIAL:PAPER SIZE SENSOR uoo1 61
M4082522 |COIL SPRING:SEPARATION U001_S001 62
M4082527 DECAL:DIAL:PAPER SIZE SENSOR U001 63
M4082529 |GRIP:COVER:FRONT U001 64
M4082530 |[COVER:FRONT:PAPER TRAY U001 65
M4082550 |[PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y U001_S001 66
M4082551 |[HOUSING:PAPER FEED UNIT u001_S002 67
M4082552 |COVER:PAPER FEED UNIT U001_S002 68
M4082555 |[SHAFT:PAPER FEED ROLLER U001_S002 69

2020/04/30 Version 1.01




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

M4082578 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:OPTION TR |U001_S001 70
AY

M4082603 [TENSION SPRING:PAPER FEED P |U001_S001 71
RESSURE

M4082606 |LEVER:PAPER VOLUME SENSOR |U001_S001 72

M4082650 |PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y U001_S002 73

M4082679 TENSION SPRING:TRANSPORT S |U001_S002 74
UB-UNIT:COUPLING

M4082751 |[ROLLER:MIDDLE:DRIVE U001_S002 75

M4082790 PLATE:LEFT:ASS'Y u001_S002 76

M4082795 GEAR:TRANSPORT:Z27:Z227:PRES|U001_S002 77
S FIT

M4082798 [HOLDER:GEAR U001_S002 78

M4082800 |[PLATE:ASS'Y U001_S002 79

M4082802 |[DOUBLE GEAR - 17Z & 26Z U001_S002 80

M4082850 [SIDE FENCE:RIGHT:500TYPE:ASS' U001_S001 81
Y

M4082860 |SIDE FENCE:LEFT:500TYPE:ASS'Y U0O01_S001 82

M4083119 |FEELER:TRANSPORT SENSOR U001_S002 83

M4083120 |[FEELER:PAPER END SENSOR U001_S002 84

M4085801 [ELECTRICAL TAPE:TR-50-25X32 |U001_S002 85

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.01



~

03603006N
SCREW - M3X6

J

08050103
RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC

ER:DIA3

11050723
CLAMPS:WES-0507

Standard Parts

v r |1

04543006Q 04583010N 04593010N 07200030E 07200040E
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S BINDING HEAD TAPPING SC RETAINING RING - M3 RETAINING RING - M4
CREW:3X10 REW:3X10
.f < h, ?
/
08050104 11050511 11050551 11050619 11050692
RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030 CLAMP:LES-0505 CLAMP:LBWS-0605S-V0 CLAMP:LES-0503
ER:DIA4 6ZC

e\é\@
16072240 16072536
FERRITE CORE:K3 T 16.00X8 FERRITE CORE:GRFC-6
.00X10.00

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.01

e

07413706
BALL BEARING - 6X10X3

11050717
CLAMP:JDW-1S



PM Part List

Number

Part Name

Num

Group

ID

M4062630

FRICTION PAD:ADHESION

U001_S001 44

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.01



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
202003-01 2003 Modification |- M4082780 |PLATE:LEFT:ASSM4082790 PLATE:LEFT:ASS|U001_S002|76 (1 X/O
Y Y
202003-02 2003 Modification |- M4082794 |GEAR:TRANSPO [M4082795 |GEAR:TRANSPO |U001_S002|77 3 X/O
RT:Z27:227:PRE RT:Z27:227:PRE
SSFIT SS FIT

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.01







	Unit All
	U001 PAPER FEED
	U002 ELECTRICAL
	U003 MAIN FRAME
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	PM Part List
	Design Change List

